

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR NATIONAL JUNIOR AUXILIARY WEEK

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Junior Auxiliary of Tupelo, Mississippi, a Chapter of the 89-year-old National Association of Junior Auxiliaries, Incorporated, represents a serious endeavor on the part of women to be active and constructive participants in the community and to assume responsible leadership in meeting community needs; and

WHEREAS, the mission of the National Association of Junior Auxiliaries is to encourage member Chapters to render charitable services which are beneficial to the general public, with particular emphasis on children, and to cooperate with other organizations performing similar services; and

WHEREAS, the Junior Auxiliary of Tupelo, Mississippi, works actively to perform the mission of the National Association of Junior Auxiliaries in this community since 1951, and we appreciate its efforts.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED that I, Todd Jordan, Mayor of the City of Tupelo, Mississippi, do hereby designate the week of April 7-13, 2024, as

NATIONAL JUNIOR AUXILIARY WEEK

in Tupelo, Mississippi, sponsored by the National Association of Junior Auxiliaries, and urge all citizens, civic and fraternal groups, news media, and other community organizations to join in the salute to Junior Auxiliary volunteers who have been an important presence in this community.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the city of, Tupelo, Mississippi to be affixed this the 2nd day of April in the year of our Lord 2024.

| ATTEST: | |
|-----------------------|--------------------|
| | Todd Jordan, Mayor |
| | |
| Kim Hanna, City Clerk | |